AGREEMENT TO AMEND A CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into 6th day of September, 2007, by and
between the VILLAGE OF LOMBARD (the “VILLAGE”) and CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE
ENGINEERING LTD. (the “CONSULTANT™).

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2006 the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT executed a
contract regarding certain engineering services relative to the Madison Street and Route 53
Intersection Project; and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have agreed to increase the amount of
work to be performed by the CONSULTANT together with a resultant increase in the limit
which the contract sum may not exceed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and various covenants
in said agreement and the mutual covenants herein contained, it is agreed by and between the
parties as follows:

SECTION 1: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to expand the scope of
work as provided for in the CONSULTANT’S August 23, 2007 letter.

SECTION 2: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to show a contract sum not
to exceed $32,320.60.

SECTION 3: All other terms, covenants and conditions of said contract heretofore
executed which are not amended or deleted herein shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have caused this

document to be signed by duly authorized officers who have set their hands and seals the day and
year set forth above.

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

4//%%

V1 a resident

ATTEST:

By: C&, bae. 4] ?é“ 2N
Village Cler

and CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD.

By: %—\

ATTEST:




CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
9575 W Higgins Road, Suite 600 Rosemont, illinois 60018-4920 Tel (847) 823-0500 Fax (847) 823-0520

DATE: August 28, 2007 SENT VIA:
PROJECT NO: Lombard Contract No. ST-07-06 [X STANDARD MAIL
[] FEDEX
ATTENTION: Mr. Ray Schwab; Civil Engineer [] ups
[] HAND DELIVERY

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment

TO:  Village of Lombard
Department of Public Works
1051 S. Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, lllinois 60148

WE ARE SENDING YOU ATTACHED:

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

2 8/28/2007 Contract Amendment Agreement

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[ FOR APPROVAL ] FOR YOUR USE [0 AS REQUESTED [] FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT

REMARKS: Ray: I'm returning two signed copies as requested for your further processing. Let me know
if you require any additional information.

Thanks,

Mike Matkovic




